
Yahrzeits marked with an 
asterisk (*) have a plaque 
in the Samuelson-Saiger 
Sanctuary.  
  

Sunday 11/1/2020 
 *Rose Fabricant 

 Blanche Fivel 

 Mitchell Goldfarb 

  Motel Yussel 

* Howard (Richie) Lazarus 

* Ethel Perelman 

* Myer Rome 

 Arthur Stein 

Monday 11/2/2020 
* Samuel W. Alpert 

* Joseph Beer 

* Ida Saiger Epstein 

* also 

* Marion Esterman 

 Herbert A. Saba 

Tuesday 11/3/2020 
* Hermann Bacharach 

* Harris Brown 

* Rose Flax Epstein 

* also 

* Tamar Gladstone O'Brien 

* Linda Wald 

Wednesday 11/4/2020 
* Katherine B. Arkin 

Thursday 11/5/2020 
* Freda Baker Freeman 

* Bessie Grodzinsky 

* Herman Koplewitz 

* Eva Rosenthal Levine 

 Don Merit 

Friday 11/6/2020 
* Harry Cohen 

 Robert Conot 

 Syvia Minkin Dowling 

* Esther Fay Siegel 

Saturday 11/7/2020 
* Anna Levin 

 Anita-Jo Peller 

Sunday 11/8/2020 
 Leon Alexander 

 Tesse Ganz Lipson 

* Gladys Melnick 

 Celia Katz Rome 

* Sandra T. Schirling 

* Joan Stern 

Monday 11/9/2020 
* Sarah Nadelson Garbo 

* Rose Leavitt Gladstone 

 Jennifer Lynn Golden 

* Jack Greenberg 

 Kohen 

 Beverly Senville 

 Harlan Sturgis 

Tuesday 11/10/2020 
* Abraham E. Arkin 

* Selma Bloomberg 

Shayna Faigel bat Sholom y 
Fesha 

* Sarah (Shure) Gimbel 

* Gabe Hartstein 

Gavriel Ben Sarah 

* Barnet Medivetsky 

Wednesday 11/11/2020 
* Rose Horewitz Baron 

* Samuel Charles Brown 

* Samuel Grossman 

* Shirley Rutstein 

 Joyce April Shapiro 

Thursday 11/12/2020 
* Dr. Abraham Feitelberg 

 Nathan Goldman 

 Golda Lutrovnaya 

* Martha T. Needleman 

* Rose Grodzinsky Yett 

Friday 11/13/2020 
* Anne Rome Cohen 

* Israel Jacob Poger 

* Bessie Sugarman 

Saturday 11/14/2020 
* Tina Malatsky Diatlove 

 Harris Shulman 

 Israel 

Sunday 11/15/2020 
* Edith Candiotti 

* Rose Feitelberg 

* Dr. Martin Koplewitz 

* Dorothy Lillian Seder 

Monday 11/16/2020 
* Dora Statsky Goldberg 

* Louis Pasman 

* Samuel Cooney Samuelson 

* Ronald D. Savin 

Reuven David 

 



Tuesday 11/17/2020 
* William Adler 

 Rolf Buchdahl 

 Fanny Fleischman 

* Esther Dinner Gladstone 

* Samuel 'Tony' Gladstone 

 Martin E. Hirtz 

Menachem Eliezer Ben 
Yishaiah 

* Isadore Rothman 

 Arlene Rubin 

Channah 

Wednesday 11/18/2020 
* Eli Greenfield 

* Lena Neiburg 

* Moses Trotsky 

Thursday 11/19/2020 
* Samuel Aronoff 

* Lily Fischler 

 Jean Gabriel 

* Joseph Scharf 

Friday 11/20/2020 
* Constance Colodny Gordon 

* Rose Okin Davis 

* Isaac Fine 

* Eva Lampert Kushner 

* Goldie Levin 

* Rebecca Mazel 

 Naomi Siegel Mathys 

 Sophia Siegel Mathys 

Saturday 11/21/2020 

 Susan Grossman 

 Kenton Harris 

 Morris Kaplan 

* Sam Rafsky 

* Eunice Rothman Recco 

* Jay Wulfson 

* Sidney Zall 

Sunday 11/22/2020 
* Victor Engles 

* Dr. Joseph Lampert 

* Shirley Fraint Levin 

* Rebecca Skoll 

Monday 11/23/2020 
* Rebecca Warshofsky 
Colodny 

* Meyer Hillel Danzig 

 Lee Elioseff 

 Israel 

* Paul Jaffe 

 William Klein 

 Israel 

 Harry Rieders 

 Abe Selkin 

* Lillian  Arkin Smith 

* Jenny Levine Waterman 

Tuesday 11/24/2020 
* Harry H. Kahn 

* Henry Joseph Leekoff 

* Fannie Levin 

* Jack Levin 

 Levi 

* Elizabeth Weisman 

Wednesday 11/25/2020 
* Jennie Epstein Growald 

* Robert Esterman 

 Israel 'Sonny' Fleischmann 

 Mark Goldstein 

 Levi 

* Alan Gottesman 

* Eliezar Kohen 

* Ethel Toplitt Pearlberg 

Thursday 11/26/2020 
 William John Carminati 

* Philip Grodzinsky 

* Hyman A. Levin 

* Sylvia Albaum Moskovitz 

* Anna Perelman 

* Peter Rabow 

* Dr. George Saiger 

* Annette Cohen Smith 

* Fannie Wool 

Friday 11/27/2020 
* Hilda Perelman 

 Levi 

* Leah Handel Roskein 

* Dr. Ernest Stark 

 Ruth Trutt 

Saturday 11/28/2020 
* Maurice Dessell 

 Carole Klionsky 

 Israel 

 Morris Lorber 

 Eva Black Rieders 

Sunday 11/29/2020 
* Celia Modlinsky Goldberg 

* Barbara Glassman 
Scoggins 

 



Monday 11/30/2020 
* Morris Z. Becker 

* Wallace Harold Genser 

* Jean Weinstein Greenblott 

* Ida Fisher Palais 

Yahrzeits for: Tuesday 
12/1/2020 

 Clara Bornstein 

* Shirley Carr 

* Miriam Feldman 

* Sydney Samuelson 

 Sylvia Stein 

Shayndell 

* Mary Frank Zwick 

Wednesday 12/2/2020 
* Abraham Moses Krinovitz 

* Ida Cohen Samuelson 

 Jeffrey Stein 

Thursday 12/3/2020 
* William Brown 

 Tina Garcia De Oropeza 

* Miriam Kutzko 

Friday 12/4/2020 
 Ida Stargart Golden 

 Miecle Kitayewitz 

 Louise Stein 

 Sylvia E. Zimmerman 

Saturday 12/5/2020 
* Sarah E. Baggish Agel 

 Selma Blumen 

 Martha Carter 

* Isaac Davis 

* Anne Press Sobel 

Chana 

Sunday 12/6/2020 
* Martin Borsykowsky 

Moshe Fayval Ben Avraham 
 
Yosef v' Kraendl 

* Alexander Z. Bramson 

 Elizabeth Edelstein 

* Rabbi Morris Friedman 

* Rachel Hannah Levin 

* William Mintzer 

* Rabbi Charles W. Siegel 

 Morton Silverman 

 Levi 

 Harry Wachtel 

Monday 12/7/2020 

 Barry Blumen 

Benyumin Shia ben Zelda & 
Hersh 

 Barbara Kernoff 

* Dr. Merton Lamden 

* Louis H. Rugoff 

 Pearl Paula Sohn 

Tuesday 12/8/2020 
 Max Basin 

* Edith Godfrey 

* Deborah Levinne Levin 

* Bernard Rutstein 

* Harry P. Samuelson 

Wednesday 12/9/2020 
* Warren R. Horn 

* Joseph Zelig Kershner 

 Beatrice Lindau 

Thursday 12/10/2020 

* Isaac Brown 

 Evelyn S. Chasan 

* Abraham Greenblott 

* Edward B. Reiter 

* Doris Zaetz Samuelson 

Friday 12/11/2020 
* Fanny Alpert 

* Sarah Baker 

* Dora Kaufman Gittleson 

* Shimen Rosenberg 

* Emery Tabor 

* Rev. J. Louis Wall 

Saturday 12/12/2020 
* Joseph Bornstein 

 Lise Bornstein Malter 

* Louis A. Cannon 

* Max Rothman 

* David Stoller 

Sunday 12/13/2020 
* Simon J. Agel 

* Jack Bernard Becker 

* Rebecca Bramson 

* Gertrude Levin Orenstein 

* Morris Palais 

* Arline Peterson 

* Solomon Wolk 

* Robert L. Wool 

Monday 12/14/2020 
* Sarah Bloomenthal 

* Benjamin Fischler 

* Benjamin D. Gould 

* Mimi Rothman Hahndel 

* Harriet Hand 



* Mollie Rogove Lang 

* Marshall G. London 

* Annie Poger 

* Stephen Jay Reiter 

Tuesday 12/15/2020 
* Harry Barron 

* Anna Silverman Cannon 

* Martin Chester 

 Marshall Cohen 

* Merle J. Glasston 

* Jay S. Rosenberg 

 Ralph Shapero 

 Charlotte Stern 

Wednesday 12/16/2020 
* Benjamin Aber 

 Herman Walter Cohen 

 Charles Donath 

* Sarah Perelman 

Thursday 12/17/2020 
 Flora Alpert 

* Louis Rothman 

 Albert Weinstein 

* Abraham Witten 

 Israel 

Friday 12/18/2020 
* Roderick Baldwin 

* Arthur H. Bloomberg 

* Samuel Raphael 
Bloomenthal 

 Lillian Ivener 

 Hannie Shindel 

Saturday 12/19/2020 
 Dr. Yrech Pardo 

* Max Waterman 

* Morris Wool 

Sunday 12/20/2020 
* Estyr Bergstein Alpert 

 Sarah Kaminkofsky 

* Benjamin Lipman 

Monday 12/21/2020 
* Benjamin Brill 

* Minnie S. Cohen 

* Ms. Diane Gabriel 

Dinah bat Gavriel 

* Ben Harris 

Berel 

Tuesday 12/22/2020 
 Gerald Jay Holtz 

 Amy Sara Naparstek 

* Ellen D. Rothberg 

Wednesday 12/23/2020 
 Minnie Lerner Davis 

* Rachel Katz 

Thursday 12/24/2020 
* Mayer H. Epstein 

* Jacob Klinkostein 

* Joseph Rosenberg 

* Della Lewis Wilensky 

 Chai DinIsrael 

Friday 12/25/2020 
* Sally Agel 

 Rose Barell 

 Raizel Levi  

* Cantor  Eugene Holzer 

* Ida Koblenz 

* Eva Yett Krinovitz 

* Helen Wilker Pepperman 

 Beatrice Weisberg 

* Gita Salat Wisgardisky 

* Tema Wolfson 

 Israel 

Saturday 12/26/2020 
* Hy Abramson 

* Arnold Aronoff 

 Aleck Israel Bloomenthal 

* Michael David Cohen 

* Marjorie R. Dalton 

 Malca Levi 

*Malca Israel 

 Lorraine Hulst 

 Matthew Stein 

* Harold Stern 

* Michael D.G. Zeltzerman 

Sunday 12/27/2020 
* Samuel S. Levin 

* Barry Stephen Medivetsky 

 David Rothberg 

* Martha H. Schobel 

* Simon Shulman 

 Miriam Rachel Wainer 

Monday 12/28/2020 
* Herbert Hyman 

Tuesday 12/29/2020 
 Alex Elioseff 

 Israel 

* Aaron Fraint 

* Philip A. Levin 

* Abraham Likosky 

* Samuel Weiss 



Wednesday 12/30/2020 
* David Aber 

* Benzion Joseph Black 

* Clarence Brown 

 Emanuel Goldberg 

* Edgar May 

* Melvin Siris 

Thursday 12/31/2020 
 Martin Barell 

 Mordechai Chain Levi 

* Eugene Myer Lazarus 

 Samuel B. Lipton 

 Dr. Hillel Panitch 

 Levi 

* Emanuel Pasackow 

 Isaac Rosenberg 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  



  

  

 


